
15.01.81. Aare     Slalom, men   
 
 
 
 
 
course length: 537 m  
vertical drop: 190 m 
number of gates: 60/56 
course setters: G. Geiger SUI/L. Kjaelberg SWE 
weather: clear/snowing 
snow: hard 
started: 97-15 
finished: 30 
 
 
 
 
  1. Phill  Mahre           USA     49.52   44.84      94.36    (  8) 
  2. Ingemar Stenmark       SWE    49.51   44.88      94.39        (  4) 
  3. Franz Gruber   AUT     48.95 45.56  94.51  (21! 
  4. Bengt Fjaellberg  SWE   49.31 45.46  94.77  (20) 
  5. Piero Gros              ITA      49.60 45.28  94.88        (  1) 
  6. Vladimir Andreev  SOV  48.94 45.98  94.92  (11) 
 
  7. Jacques Luethy   SUI  49.95 45.31  95.26  (15) 
  8. Paul Frommelt   LIE   49.12 46.37  95.49      (  7) 
  9. Stig Strand   SWE   49.94 45.65  95.57  (  2) 
10. Jarle Halsnes  NOR  49.36 46.33  95.69  (27! 
11. Joel Gaspoz  SUI  49.59 46.20  95.79       (30! 
 
12. Petar Popangelov       BUL     50.04 46.03            (  9) 
and Andreas Wenzel         LIE      49.95   46.15      96.10        (  6) 
14. Toshihiro Kaiwa   JAP  50.33 46.02  96.35  (26) 
15. Lars-Goeran Halvarsson SWE  50.17 46.26  96.43  (24) 
 
16. Manfred Brunner   NED  50.84 45.86  96.70  (18) 
17. Paul-Arne Skajem  NOR  50.31 46.54  96.85  (12) 
 
18. Alain Navillod   FRA  51.00 46.70  97.70  (53)  
19. Marco Tonazzi   ITA  50.84 46.93  97.77  (45) 
20. Peter Luescher          SUI      50.82 47.00  97.82         (16) 
21. Daniel Fontaine  FRA  50.85 47.05  97.90  (48) 
22. Didier Bouvet       FRA  51.45 46.81  98.26  (23) 
23. Gunnar Neurisser  SWE   
24. Karl-Heinz Schnitzer AUT  51.54 48.21  99.75  (58) 



25. Pirmin Zurbriggen  SUI  52.07 47.71  99.78 
26. G-M Svensson  NOR   
27. Kent-Olla Moeller  SWE 
28. Hristo Angelov  BUL   
29. Markus Jenny  LEB        
30. Ernst Riedelsperger AUT              103.24 
 
     
DNF(1): 

Bruno Noeckler  ITA  (16)  (12th fastest split-time – 18.36)  
Joze Kuralt   YUG  (22) (15th fastest split-time – 18.52)  
Boris Strel   YUG  (31) (20th fastest split-time – 18.77)  
Roberto Grigis  ITA 
Michel Vion   FRA 
Kurt Gubser   SUI 

 
DQ(1): 

6, Bojan Krizaj  YUG 49,31 (13) 
22, John Buxman USA  50,35 

 
DNF(2): 

  3. Alexander Zhirov  SOV (14) (1st run:  3 – 49.08) 
  5. Steve Mahre  USA (  5) (1st run:  5 – 49.29) 
16. Osamu Kodama  JAP (19) (1st run:16 – 50.15) 
18. Odd Soerli  NOR  (1st run:18 – 50.21) 
19. Paolo de Chiesa  ITA (  3) (1st run:19 – 50.27) 
22. Marc Girardelli  LUX (25) (1st run:22 – 50.60) 
27. Tomaz Cerkovnik YUG (43) (1st run:27 – 50.92)  
29. Daniel Mougel  FRA (42)  (1st run:29 – 51.18) 
30. Peter Mally  ITA  (10) (1st run:30 – 51.29) 
31. Wolfram Ortner AUT (49)  (1st run:31)  
49, Martin Hangl  SUI  (91) (1st run:49)  
63, Max Julen   SUI  (74) (1st run:63)  

 
 
 
* 
One minute of Phil Mahre’s winning run is 
avaliable at  
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=M3NMANg5XyY 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
Guido Geiger SUI   1st run  60                  Lasse Kjaelberg SWE 2nd run 56 
 
 
  1. Vladimir Andreev SOV 48.94 (11)     1. Phill  Mahre          USA    44.84   (  9) 
  2. Franz Gruber  AUT    48.95 (21!     2. Ingemar Stenmark SWE   44.88   (  8) 
  3. Alexander Zhirov SOV 49.08 (14) 
  4. Paul Frommelt  LIE  49.12 (  7)     3. Piero Gros            ITA     45.28 (11) 
  5. Steve Mahre  USA 49.29 (  5)   4. Jacques Luethy  SUI 45.31 (13) 
DQ Bojan Krizaj  YUG 49,31 (13)   5. Bengt Fjaellberg SWE 45.46 (  6) 
  6. Bengt Fjaellberg SWE 49.31 (20)     6. Franz Gruber  AUT   45.56 (  4) 
  7. Jarle Halsnes NOR 49.36 (27!     7. Stig Strand  SWE 45.65 (12) 
  8. Ingemar Stenmark SWE   49.51   (  4) 
  9. Phill  Mahre          USA    49.52   (  8)   8. Manfred Brunner  NED 45.86 (25! 
10. Joel Gaspoz SUI 49.59 (30!   9. Vladimir Andreev SOV 45.98 (  5) 
11. Piero Gros            ITA     49.60 (  1) 10. Toshihiro Kaiwa  JAP 46.02 (21) 
      11. Petar Popangelov  BUL    46.03   (15)   
12. Stig Strand  SWE 49.94 (  2) 12. Andreas Wenzel   LIE    46.15   (14)   
13. Jacques Luethy  SUI 49.95 (15) 13. Joel Gaspoz SUI 46.20 (10) 
and Andreas Wenzel   LIE     49.95   (  6) 14. L-G. Halvarsson SWE 46.26 (17) 
15. Petar Popangelov  BUL    50.04 (  9) 15. Jarle Halsnes NOR 46.33 (  7) 
16. Osamu Kodama  JAP 50.15 (19) 16. Paul Frommelt  LIE  46.37 (  2)  
17. L-G. Halvarsson SWE 50.17 (24) 17. Paul-Arne Skajem NOR 46.54   (20) 
18. Odd Soerli  NOR 50.21  18. Alain Navillod  FRA 46.70 (28) 
19. Paolo de Chiesa  ITA 50.27 (  3) 19. Didier Bouvet      FRA 46.81 (32) 
20. Paul-Arne Skajem NOR 50.31 (12) 20. Marco Tonazzi  ITA 46.93 (24) 
21. Toshihiro Kaiwa  JAP 50.33 (26) 21. Peter Luescher       SUI     47.00 (23) 
DQ John Buxman USA  50,35  22. Daniel Fontaine FRA 47.05 (26) 
22. Marc Girardelli  LUX 50.60 (25) 23. 
 
23. Peter Luescher       SUI     50.82 (16) 
24. Marco Tonazzi  ITA 50.84 (45) 
and Manfred Brunner  NED 50.84 (18) 
26. Daniel Fontaine FRA 50.85 (48) 
27. Tomaz Cerkovnik YUG 50.92 (43)  
28. Alain Navillod  FRA 51.00 (53) 
29. Daniel Mougel  FRA  51.18 (42) 
30. Peter Mally  ITA  51.29 (10) 
31. Wolfram Ortner AUT  (49) 
and Didier Bouvet      FRA 51.45 (23) 
 


